RESOLUTION NO. 2013-077 RESOLUTION TO POST THE COMPASS AUDIT PROGRAM CHIEF AUDITOR POSITION

WHEREAS, the current COMPASS Audit Program Chief Auditor incumbent will be vacating the position in the near future; and

WHEREAS, the COMPASS Committee and Audit Program Staff strive to ensure a smooth transition in providing the necessary services for the City of Rapid City; and

WHEREAS, the COMPASS Committee has requested that the position of Chief Auditor be posted in an effort to find the best possible replacement; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the Chief Auditor position have been evaluated to establish the appropriate placement on the non-union pay scale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City to hereby authorize the posting of the COMPASS Audit Program Chief Auditor position.

Dated this	_ day of	, 2013
		CITY OF RAPID CITY
		MAYOR
ATTEST:		
Finance Officer		
(SEAL)		